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NEW MEMU TRAIN


†7.  SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH:


       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways propose to run MEMU train from Vapi station of Mumbai central division to Keem, Ankaleshwar and Bharuch stations of Baroda division every fifteen minutes keeping in view the industrial development of the area; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) Presently, Vapi is connected to Kim by 04 pairs of Mail/Express and 03 pairs of Passenger trains, Ankaleshwar by 21 pairs of Mail/Express and 03 pairs of Passenger trains and Bharuch by 40 pairs of Mail/Express and 03 pairs of Passenger trains, which are considered adequate for the present level of traffic. However, at present, there is no proposal to connect Vapi with Kim, Ankaleshwar and Bharuch stations by MEMU train service due to operational and resource constraints.
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